Contractor's Application for Payment No. 2

			the production for	· ayincire iv	O			
		Application Period: 12/17/2023-1/20/2024		Application Date:	1/25/2024			
To (Owner): Town of Clayton		From (Contractor): Highway Landscapers, Inc		Via (Engineer):	Cedar Corporation			
Project: Deer Trail Estates D	rainage Resolve	Contract: Deer Trail (
Owner's Contract No:		Contractor's Project No: 275	4	Engineer's Project No: 05588-0030				
	Application For Payment Change Order Summary				The second secon			
Approved Change Orders	Change Order Julimary		1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT	DDICE				
Number	Additions	Deductions	i e		\$			
1	\$8,818.42	Deductions		\$				
2	\$4,862.43				\$	\$309,260.85		
3	\$6,434.00		4. TOTAL COMPLETED AI					
4	\$5,961.00		i	gress Estimates)	\$	\$268,522.85		
	\$3,961.00		5. RETAINAGE:					
			a. 5%	X \$268,522.8	85 Work Completed\$	\$13,426.14		
			b. 5%	Χ	Stored Material \$			
			c. Total R	etainage (Line 5.a + Li	ne 5.b)\$	\$13,426.14		
			6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO	DATE (Line 4 - Line 5.0	c)\$	\$255,096.71		
TOTALS	\$26,075.85		7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYM	ENTS (Line 6 from pric	or Application)\$	\$187,138.59		
NET CHANGE BY	NET CHANGE BY \$26,075.85				\$			
CHANGE ORDERS	, ,							
Contractor's Certification								
The undersigned Contractor cert	ifies, to the best of its kno	owledge, the following:	Payment of: \$		\$67,958.12			
 All previous progress paymen the Contract have been applied of 	ts received from Owner o	on account of Work done under		(Line 8 or c	other - attach explanation of the	e other amount)		
obligations incurred in connectio	n with the Work covered	by prior Applications for		Mass	18/11	1/1/20		
Payment;			is recommended by:	//W/	//c & &	9/1/24		
2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise isted in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of				(<u>P</u> f	ngineer)	(Date)		
payment free and clear of all Lier	ation for Payment, will pa	ass to Owner at time of						
re covered by a bond acceptable	to Owner indemnifying	Owner against any such Liens.	Payment of: \$		\$67,958.12			
ecurity interest, or encumbrance	es); and]	(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)				
3) All the Work covered by this A	Application for Payment is	in accordance with the				•		
			is approved by:					
			-	(0	Owner)	(Date)		
Contractor Signature								
V: 1/2-1 Ale		Date: 1/2//2/	Approved by:					
with Jiking	h	11124124]	Funding or Financi	ng Entity (if applicable)	(Date)		

Contractor's Application

Project: Deer Trail Estates Drainage Resolve						Application Number: 2							
Application Period: 12/17/2023-1/20/2024								Application Date: January 25, 2024					
	Α			В	С	D	E	F	G	Н		l j	
	Item		Unit	Quantit			ty Completed			Total Completed &		%	
Bid No.	lid No.		Price	Previous Applications This		This A	Application Mate		ials Stored	Stored to	ored to Date (C+E+G)		
	Description	Quantity	File	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Comp.	
1	Sawcut Sawcut Drives and Roads	422	\$4.00	176	\$704.00					176		41.7	
2	Driveway Driveway Removal (9 Units)	468	\$6.00	247.9	\$1,487.40					247.9		1	
3	Road Road Pavement Removal	113	\$8.00	82	\$656.00					82			
4	8" HDPE 8" HDPE Drain Tile	5350	\$16.30	5063	\$82,526.90	294	\$4,792.20			5357	,	1	
5	8" Apron 8" Apron Endwall	1	\$400.00	1	\$400.00		, , , , , , ,			1	\$400.00		
6	24" Storm 24" Storm Inlet	20	\$2,600.00	18	\$46,800.00	2	\$5,200.00			20	\$52,000.00		
7	Remove Remove and Reinstall Driveway Culvert	1	\$1,000.00		' '	1	1 ' '			1	\$1,000.00		
8	New 17" X New 17" X 13" Driveway Culvert (7 Units)	142	\$88.00	188	\$16,544.00	60	1 ' '			248	\$21,824.00		
9	New 21" X New 21" X 15" Driveway Culvert (5 Units)	191	\$90.00		\$5,400.00	-	70,200,00			60	\$5,400.00		
10	New Road New Road Culverts (2 Units)	87	\$95.00	87	\$8,265.00					87	\$8,265.00	100.09	
11	New HMA New HMA Driveway (3.5" Thick)	489	\$36.00		, -,					07	\$6,263.00	100.07	
12	New Conc. New Conc. Driveways (7" Thick)	477	\$20.00									1	
13	New HMA New HMA Road Crossings (4" Thick)	113	\$90.00										
14	Ditch Ditch Checks	29	\$50.00			10	\$500.00			10	\$500.00	34.5%	
15	Culvert Culvert Checks	16	\$20.00				4550.55			10	3300.00	34.57	
16	Inlet Inlet Protection	20	\$55.00			9	\$495.00			9	\$495.00	45.0%	
17	Lawn Lawn Restoration - Along ditch lines	5350 '	\$8.70	770	\$6,699.00	5425	\$47,197.50			6195			
18	Connection Connection to Existing Sump Pump/Down	25	\$500.00	16	\$8,000.00	1	\$500.00			17	\$8,500.00	68.09	
CCO1	Install Town New 21" X 15" Culvert install only	60	\$52.18	139	\$7,253.02	30	\$1,565,40			169	\$8,300.00	281.79	
CCO2	Install Town New Road Culverts install only	43	\$55.89	43	\$2,403.27	44	\$2,459.16			87	\$4,862.43	202.39	
CCO3	Bomar Ave @ Cul De Sac. Remove Pavement, Install new	4	CC 424 00		,					0'	34,002.43	202.37	
ccos	44' Culvert, placenew HMA	1	\$6,434.00			1	\$6,434.00			1	\$6,434.00	100.09	
CCO4	9240 Bomar Ave. remove pavement, install new 30' culvert,	1	\$5,961.00				45.054.00					i	
	place new HMA	1	\$5,961.00			1	\$5,961.00			1	\$5,961.00	100.09	
												i	
												ı	
]									
							1						
							1						
											ļ		
TOTAL \$:					\$187,138.59		\$81,384.26		***************************************		\$268,522.85		